

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

Crl. Rev. P. No.54 of 2025

Sri Karbumman Halam

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

Smt. Joy Lal Ting Halam

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. R. Purkayastha, Advocate.
For Respondent(s) : None.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA
_O_R_D_E_R_

29/08/2025

Heard Ms. R. Purkayastha, learned counsel for the petitioner.

The revision petition is admitted.

Call for the LC record.

Issue notice upon the respondent by registered post with A/D.

Steps to be taken by the petitioner within 7(seven) days.

Let the matter be listed in due course.

JUDGE