

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

Crl. Rev. P. No.54 of 2025

Sri Karbumman Halam

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

Smt. Joy Lal Ting Halam

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. R. Purkayastha, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : None.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA
_O_R_D_E_R_

17/11/2025

Heard Ms. R. Purkayastha, learned counsel for the petitioner.

None is present for the respondent.

Let the matter be referred to the Lok Adalat.

If the matter is not settled in the Lok Adalat, same may be listed before the Court in its usual course.

JUDGE