

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

Crl.Rev.P.No.54 of 2025

Sri Karbumman Halam

---Petitioner(s)

Versus

Smt. Joy Lal Ting Halam

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Rajasree Purkayastha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rishiraj Nath, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

05/05/2026

Learned Counsel Ms. R. Purkayastha is present for the petitioner.

It is reported by Learned Counsel, Mr. R. Nath that the wife of Learned conducting Senior Counsel for the respondent Mr. P. K. Biswas has passed away.

In view of the above, list this matter on 08.07.2026.

JUDGE